# 502575084 11/19/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2621004

SUBMISSION TYPE:	IEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: AS	SSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SANTIAGO RODRIGUEZ	01/10/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ERROL GENDREAU
Street Address:	3065 N TOLTEC RD
City:	ELOY
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85231

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13367194

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone: 4806550073

Email: PATENTS@IPLAWUSA.COM

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SEAN K. ENOS

Address Line 1: 18 E UNIVERSITY DR STE 101

Address Line 4: MESA, ARIZONA 85201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GEND.14102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN K. ENOS
Signature:	/Sean K. Enos/
Date:	11/19/2013

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AIR\_CLAMP\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031634 FRAME: 0226 CH \$40.00 1336/19

Docket No.: RODR.12269

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, Santiago Rodriguez, residing at 7401 N. Overfield Rd, Casa Grande, AZ 85222; represent that I have invented improvements in a new and useful AIR CLAMP for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America.

Errol Gendreau, residing at 3065 N. Toltec Rd, Eloy, AZ 85231 (hereinafter called Gendreau), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Gendreau, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

I also agree that I will, at the request of Gendreau, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that Gendreau may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in Gendreau the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

I also authorize and empower Gendreau, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

Signed at CASAGE AND E AZ. 1-10- , 2012 (date)

(city and state)

Santiago-Rodriguez

Inventor

Page 1 of 1